
Through Website of Ministry of Coal 

F.No. 110/9/2015-NA (Part-I) 
Government of India 

Ministry of Coal 
0/0 the Nominated Authority 

131, Ground Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Road 
New Delhi, Dated: the 12th September, 2016 

Sub: Provisional list of mine-wise admissible compensation amount in 
respect of 35 Schedule I coal mines where Vesting/Allotment 
Orders have been issued. 

In continuation to this office' letter of even no. dated 24.08.2016, in 
order to finalize the compensation amount towards Mine Infrastructure and 
Land in respect of 35 coal mines out of the 72 coal mines where 
Vesting/Allotment Orders have been issued under the provisions of the Coal 
Mine (Special Provisions) Act, 2015, provisional list of mine-wise admissible 
compensation amount is placed as Annexure-I for information of all 
concerned. 

(Ajay Kum
12--  

r) 
Section Officer 

TD, NIC, MoC -  for uploading on the website of Ministry of Coal 



1244,61,727.00 

2488,60,135.00 

16,17,395.00 
381,19,215.00 

33,52,441.00 
108,37,898.00 

83,20,949.00 

Provisional List of Admissible Compensation Amount for Land and Mine Infrastructure 

{The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015} 

This is for the information of all concerned that in accordance with the Coal Mines (Special 

Provisions) Act, 2015 and the Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Rules, 2014, Nominated Authority had 

invited claims from secured creditors and government authorities, in relation to Schedule I coal 

mines. After having determined the admissible compensation amount for land and mine 

infrastructure in relation to 35 Schedule I coal mines, Nominated Authority is in the final stages of 

determining the claims of secured creditors and government authorities in relation to these mines. 

Claims of secured creditors and government authorities are being processed in accordance with the 

Act and the Rules. Amount determined shall be disbursed in the priority order of i) secured creditors, 
ii) government authorities and iii) prior allottee as provided in the Act and the Rules. 

Provisional list of admissible compensation amount for land and mine infrastructure in relation to 
these 35 Schedule I coal mines is as follows: 

129,62,210.00 
3203,39,201.64 

Yes 
1 	Yes 

Yes 

172,96,593.84 

826,27,113.34 

33,67,227.00 

Yes 

Yes 
1388,27,612.00 

24,72,213.00 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
1 	Yes 

Yes 
4564,28,310.76 
145,71,746.00 

S. 	Coal Mine 
No. 

Barjora 

Barjora (North) 

Brinda and Sasai and 
Meral 
Chotia 

Dumri 

Ganeshpur 

Gangaramchak, 
Gangaramchak 
Bhadulia  

10 
	

Gare Palma IV-4 
11 
	

Gare Palma IV-7 
12 
	

Jitpur 
13 
	

Kathautia 
14 
	

Khagra Joydev 
15 
	

Majra 
16 
	

Marki Mangli III 
17 
	

Marki Mangli-I 
18 
	

Moitra 

Nerad Malegaon 

Pachhwara Central 
21 	Pachhwara North  

316,97,483.00 

3616,19,192.00 
1573,96,631.51 

367,10,382.00 
772,63,482.07 

830,80,953.31 
693,60,114.00 

105,22,644.00 

152,84,314.00 

909,30,386.47 

768,52,517.00 
8050,58,753.00 

84,55,918.00 
698,42,606.34 

762,86,456.00 

2595,90,113.56 

1168,50,588.86 

Total 

Compensation 
towards land 
and mine 
infrastructure 
Rs.)  

955,29,598.36 
9362,59,914.64 

489,94,076.84 

4442,46,305.34 
1607,63,858.51 

1755,37,994.00 
772,63,482.07 

830,80,953.31 
718,32,327.00 

1349,84,371.00 
2641,44,449.00 

925,47,781.47  
1149,71,732.00 
8050,58,753.00 
118,08,359.00 
806,80,504.34 

846,07,405.00 

2595,90,113.56 

1168,50,588.86 

4564,28,310.76 
145,71,746.00 

No. of 
Blocks 

Vesting/Allotment 'Land 	 Mine Infra 
Order Issued? 	Compensation 	compensation_ 

(Rs.)  

Yes 	 825,67,388.36 
Yes 	 6159,20,713.00 

Ardhagram 

Baranj I, Baranj 
Baranj III, Baranj 
IV,Manora Deep & 
Kiloni 



No. 

L__ 

22  

23  

Vesting/ Allotment 
Order Issued? 

Mine Infra 
compensation 
(Rs.) 

Coal Mine 

Sarisatolli 
Talabira 

No. of 
Blocks 

Land 

Compensation 
(Rs,) 

Total 

Compensation 
towards land 
and mine 
infrastructure 
(Rs.)  1 Yes 275,45,637.00 707,10,485.00 

24  
-1 

Tara 
1 Yes 

527,05,093.00 
982,56,122.00 

25  
East & West 2 Yes 648,43,911.00 36,53,769.65 

527,05,093.00 

26 
Tokisud North 1 Yes 5368,71,280.00 5761,16,943.00 

684,97,680.65 
Trans Damodar 1 Yes 215,85,016.00 

1129,88,223.00 
215,85,016.00 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

