Through Website of Ministry of Coal

F.No. 110/9/2015-NA (Part-I)
Government of India
Ministry of Coal
O/o the Nominated Authority

131, Ground Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Road New Delhi, Dated: the 12th September, 2016

Sub: Provisional list of mine-wise admissible compensation amount in respect of 35 Schedule I coal mines where Vesting/Allotment Orders have been issued.

In continuation to this office' letter of even no. dated 24.08.2016, in order to finalize the compensation amount towards Mine Infrastructure and Land in respect of 35 coal mines out of the 72 coal mines where Vesting/Allotment Orders have been issued under the provisions of the Coal Mine (Special Provisions) Act, 2015, provisional list of mine-wise admissible compensation amount is placed as Annexure-I for information of all concerned.

(Ajay Kumar)
Section Officer

TD, NIC, MoC - for uploading on the website of Ministry of Coal

Provisional List of Admissible Compensation Amount for Land and Mine Infrastructure {The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015}

This is for the information of all concerned that in accordance with the Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015 and the Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Rules, 2014, Nominated Authority had invited claims from secured creditors and government authorities, in relation to Schedule I coal mines. After having determined the admissible compensation amount for land and mine infrastructure in relation to 35 Schedule I coal mines, Nominated Authority is in the final stages of determining the claims of secured creditors and government authorities in relation to these mines. Claims of secured creditors and government authorities are being processed in accordance with the Act and the Rules. Amount determined shall be disbursed in the priority order of i) secured creditors, ii) government authorities and iii) prior allottee as provided in the Act and the Rules.

Provisional list of admissible compensation amount for land and mine infrastructure in relation to these 35 Schedule I coal mines is as follows:

S. No.	Coal Mine	No. of			Mine Infra	- Total
		Blocks	Order Issued?	Compensation (Rs.)	compensation (Rs.)	Compensation
				F-12		towards land and mine
						infrastructure
1	Ardhagram	1	Yes	222	and the second	(Rs.)
2	Baranj I, Baranj II,	6	Yes	825,67,388.36	+	
	Baranj III, Baranj		162	6159,20,713.00	3203,39,201.64	9362,59,914.64
	IV, Manora Deep &					
	Kiloni					
3	Barjora	1	Yes	216.07.402.00		
4	Barjora (North)	1	Yes	316,97,483.00	172,96,593.84	489,94,076.84
5	Brinda and Sasai and	3	Yes	3616,19,192.00	826,27,113.34	4442,46,305.34
	Meral		163	1573,96,631.51	33,67,227.00	1607,63,858.51
6	Chotia	1	Yes	267.10.202.00		
7	Dumri	1	Yes	367,10,382.00	1388,27,612.00	1755,37,994.00
8	Ganeshpur	1	Yes	772,63,482.07	-	772,63,482.07
9	Gangaramchak,	2	Yes	830,80,953.31	_	830,80,953.31
	Gangaramchak			693,60,114.00	24,72,213.00	718,32,327.00
	Bhadulia					
10	Gare Palma IV-4	1	Yes	105,22,644.00	1244 64 727 00	
11	Gare Palma IV-7	1	Yes	152,84,314.00	1244,61,727.00	1349,84,371.00
12	Jitpur	1	Yes	909,30,386.47	2488,60,135.00	2641,44,449.00
13	Kathautia	1	Yes	768,52,517.00	16,17,395.00	925,47,781.47
14	Khagra Joydev	1	Yes	8050,58,753.00	381,19,215.00	1149,71,732.00
15	Majra	1	Yes	84,55,918.00	22 52 444 00	8050,58,753.00
16	Marki Mangli III	1	Yes	698,42,606.34	33,52,441.00	118,08,359.00
17	Marki Mangli-I	1	Yes	762,86,456.00	108,37,898.00	806,80,504.34
18	Moitra		Yes	2595,90,113.56	83,20,949.00	846,07,405.00
19	Nerad Malegaon		Yes	1168,50,588.86		2595,90,113.56
20	Pachhwara Central		Yes	1100,30,388.86	456420265	1168,50,588.86
21	Pachhwara North		Yes	-	4564,28,310.76	4564,28,310.76
		 -			145,71,746.00	145,71,746.00

S. No.	Coal Mine	No. of Blocks	Vesting/Allotment Order issued?	Land Compensation (Rs.)	Mine Infra compensation (Rs.)	Total Compensation towards land and mine. infrastructure
22	Sarisatolli	1	Yes	275 45 627 62		(Rs.)
23	Talabira-I	1	Yes	275,45,637.00	707,10,485.00	982,56,122.00
24	Tara East & West	7	Yes		527,05,093.00	527,05,093.00
25	Tokisud North	1		648,43,911.00	36,53,769.65	684,97,680.65
26	Trans Damodar	1	Yes	5368,71,280.00	5761,16,943.00	1129,88,223.00
	Balliodal		Yes	215,85,016.00	-	215,85,016.00